Basic earnings per share  $ .21  $ .17  $ .57  $ .46

Diluted earnings per share  $ .20  $ .16  $ .55  $ .45

Three Months Ended Nine months Ended

September 30, September 30,

2004 2003 2004 2003

(In thousands)
Radio Broadcasting Segment
Net operating revenue  $30,616  $29,129  $88,852  $85,257
Station operating expense   20,780   19,435   61,153   60,122

Operating income  $ 9,836  $ 9,694  $27,699  $25,135

Three Months Ended Nine months Ended

September 30, September 30,

2004 2003 2004 2003

(In thousands)
Television Broadcasting Segment
Net operating revenue  $3,646  $3,063  $10,565  $8,794
Station operating expense   3,225   2,674   9,525   8,161

Operating income  $ 421  $ 389  $ 1,040  $ 633

11

Table of Contents

SAGA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

Reconciliation of pro forma segment operating income to pro forma consolidated operating income (in thousands):

Corporate

Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Three Months Ended September 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $30,616  $3,646  $ —  $34,262
Station operating expense   20,780   3,225   —   24,005
Corporate general and administrative   —   —   1,927   1,927

Operating income (loss)  $ 9,836  $ 421  $(1,927)  $ 8,330

Corporate
Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Three Months Ended September 30, 2003:
Net operating revenue  $29,129  $3,063  $ —  $32,192
Station operating expense   19,435   2,674   —   22,109
Corporate general and administrative   —   —   1,844   1,844

Operating income (loss)  $ 9,694  $ 389  $(1,844)  $ 8,239

Corporate
Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Nine months Ended September 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $88,852  $10,565  $ —  $99,417
Station operating expense   61,153   9,525   —   70,678
Corporate general and administrative   —   —   5,938   5,938

Operating income (loss)  $27,699  $ 1,040  $(5,938)  $22,801

Corporate
Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Nine months Ended September 30, 2003:
Net operating revenue  $85,257  $8,794  $ —  $94,051
Station operating expense   60,122   8,161   —   68,283
Corporate general and administrative   —   —   5,084   5,084

Operating income (loss)  $25,135  $ 633  $(5,084)  $20,684

7. Segment Information

   We evaluate the operating performance of our broadcast markets individually. For purposes of business segment reporting, we have aligned operations with
similar characteristics into two business segments: Radio and Television.

   The Radio segment includes twenty-one broadcast markets, which includes all seventy-nine of our radio stations and five radio information networks. The
Television segment includes three broadcast markets and consists of five television stations and three low power television (“LPTV”) stations. The Radio and
Television segments derive their revenue primarily from the sale of commercial broadcast inventory. The category “Corporate and Other” represents the income
and expense not allocated to reportable segments.

12

Table of Contents

SAGA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

Corporate

Radio Television and Other Consolidated

(in thousands)
Three Months Ended September 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $30,616  $3,646  $ —  $34,262
Station operating expense   20,781   3,225   —   24,006
Corporate general and administrative   —   —   1,927   1,927

Operating income (loss)  $ 9,835  $ 421  $(1,927)  $ 8,329

Depreciation and amortization  $ 1,361  $ 422  $ 49  $ 1,832

Corporate
Radio Television and Other Consolidated

(in thousands)
Three Months Ended September 30, 2003:
Net operating revenue  $27,370  $ 3,063  $ —  $30,433
Station operating expense   17,79   62,674   —   20,470
Corporate general and administrative   —   —   1,844   1,844

Operating income (loss)  $ 9,574  $ 389  $(1,844)  $ 8,119

Depreciation and amortization  $ 1,279  $ 353  $ 50  $ 1,682

Corporate
Radio Television and Other Consolidated

(in thousands)
Nine months Ended September 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $ 87,997  $10,565  $ —  $ 98,562
Station operating expense   60,399   9,525   —   69,924
Corporate general and administrative   —   —   5,938   5,938

Operating income (loss)  $ 27,598  $ 1,040  $ (5,938)  $ 22,700

Depreciation and amortization  $ 3,913  $ 1,263  $ 148  $ 5,324

Total assets  $231,597  $31,180  $13,071  $275,847

Corporate
Radio Television and Other Consolidated

(in thousands)
Nine months Ended September 30, 2003:
Net operating revenue  $ 79,570  $ 8,794  $ —  $ 88,364
Station operating expense   55,120   8,161   63,281
Corporate general and administrative   —   —   5,084   5,084

Operating income (loss)  $ 24,450  $ 633  $ (5,084)  $ 19,999

Depreciation and amortization  $ 3,997  $ 1,136  $ 149  $ 5,282

Total assets  $198,927  $29,335  $27,403  $255,665

8. Subsequent Events

   On October 15, 2004 we entered into an agreement to acquire an AM (WINA-AM) and two FM (WWWV-FM and WQMZ-FM) radio stations serving the
Charlottesville, Virginia market for approximately $22,000,000 including approximately $2,000,000 of our Class A common stock. This transaction is subject to

13

Table of Contents

SAGA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

approval of the Federal Communications Commission and is expected to be completed during the fourth quarter of 2004 or first quarter 2005.